TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM675013

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900641098

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VOLVO TRUCK CORPORATION		07/09/2021	Corporation: SWEDEN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UD Trucks Corporation	
Street Address:	No. 1, 1-chome, Oaza	
City:	Ageo-shi, Saitama-ken	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Entity Type:	Corporation: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4033513	UDXTRA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7032058050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mbeyene@bskb.com, mailroom@bskb.com

Correspondent Name: Birch Stewart Kolasch & Birch LLP

Address Line 1: 8110 Gatehouse Road, Suite 100 East

Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0305-0208US1

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Birch Stewart Kolasch & Birch LLP.

Address Line 1: 8110 Gatehouse Road, Suite 100 East

Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22042

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael T. Smith
SIGNATURE:	/Michael T. Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	09/16/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=U.S.A._Confirmation of Assignment#page1.tif source=U.S.A._Confirmation of Assignment#page2.tif

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

BETWEEN:

Volvo Truck Corporation

a company organised and existing under the laws of Sweden

of 405 08 Göteborg, Sweden

(hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the one part

AND:

UD Trucks Corporation

a company organised and existing under the laws of Japan of No.1, 1-chome, Oaza, Ageo-shi, Saitama-ken, JAPAN (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part

WHEREAS:

- (a) The assignor was the proprietor of the trade mark/s (hereinafter called "the said trade mark/s") short particulars of which are set out in the schedule hereto
- (b) The Assignor and the Assignee confirm that the said trade mark/s were assigned and transferred to the Assignee on January 1, 2021 under a Technology Transfer Agreement.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH AND IT IS HEREBY CONFIRMED AND DECLARED

as follows:

In pursuance of the said agreement and for good and sufficient consideration, it is hereby confirmed that the Assignor assigned unto the Assignee and its successors and assigned all its right title and interest in and to the said trade mark/s with the goodwill of the business of the Assignor concerned in the goods in respect of which the said trade mark/s is/are registered to hold the same unto the Assignee absolutely

/39863.1

THE SCHEDULE above referred to:

COUNTRY: United States of America

TRADE MARK

APPLN. NUMBER

REG. NUMBER

UDXtra

85-035.114

4,033,513

THUS DONE AND SIGNED at Göteborg, Sweden

This

day of

2021

For and on behalf of: Volvo Truck Corporation

Name: Niels Vig Lagerkvist Lehmann, LL.M.

Title:

Trademark & Design Counsel, Legal Counse

THUS DONE AND SIGNED at Ageo-shi, Saitama-ken, Japan

This

31

day of

Ausust

2021

For and on behalf of UD Trucks Corporation

Name:

Konstantin Kriegelsteiner

Title:

Senior Vice President

739863.1

RECORDED: 09/02/2021